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EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION GROUP
Permian Basin Region

October 18, 1988

RE: Keely-C Fed Well No. 61
Grayburg-Jackson, SR-Q-G-SA Field
Request for Administrative Approval
of Unorthodox Location

State of New Mexico o TN ey
- 011 Conservation Division ‘ ‘ @ E ” W E fpti
310 01d Santa Fe Trail NO
Room 206 V219 )
Santa Fe, NM 87504 88 :
Mm_“ e )
ATTN: William J. Lemay LOL CONSERVATION Dyic
Director :
Dear Sir:

Phillips respectfully requests administrative approval of an unorthodox
location for our Keely-C Fed Well No. 61. This wellbore was originally
drilled as Grayburg Deep No. 9 with a total depth of 6900', showing no
commercial production. It is proposed to plugback to the Grayburg/San Andres
formation. Keely-C Fed Tease is part of the Burch-Keely Waterflood project
authorized by N.M.0.C.D. Order No. R-7900.

The Keely-C Federal Well No. 61 is located 330' FSL and 660' FEL of Section

24, T-17-S, R-29-E, Eddy County, New Mexico and shares the proration with
Well No. 4.

Your early attention is appreciated. Please direct any inquiries to me at
(915) 367-1488.

Yours very truly,

ey, Dandinn

Larry M. Sanders, Supervisor
Regulation and Proration

IMS:JLB:1sw
REG/PRO11/Keely-C Fed 61
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

v

Form 3160-3 -
J{Uiovember 1983)

(formerly 9-331C) reverse side)

SUBMITIN TRIPLICATE®*
{Other instructions on

- --Form approved.

Expires August 31, 1985

Budget Bureau No. 1004 0136

S. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

LC-028784-C

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

1a. TYPE OF WORK

DRILL [ DEEPEN [ PLUG BACK
b. TYPE OF WELL
we B W O ot ot B w0

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

2. NAME OF OPERATOR

Phillips Petroleum Company

Keely-C Fed

9 WELL NO.

61

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

4001 Penbrook St., Odessa, TX 79762

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Rﬁ)ort location dearg and in accordance with any State requirements.*

avsurtace UNit 330" FSL & 660" FEL
Atproposed prod. zone UNit P, 330' FSL & 660' FEL

W

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

Grayburg Jackson-7R-Q-SA

1. SEC., T, R, M., OR BLK.
AND SURVEY OR AREA

Sec. 24, T-17-S, R-29-¢

v <
14, DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFHCE® lL COIV\ iy /| 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
2 miles West from Loco Hills, NM Ekyzﬁww e i Eddy NM
:E’)‘cﬁ'ﬁm"‘fé ;';2;"52?0?0550' 16. NO. OF ACRES I LEASE \\Z.iv {Hisad 1y Nb. oF acresassinen  Shares Proration
‘ e, o |UHRT A
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 330 1440 S<]DT O TO THIS WELL 40 W/#4
{Als0 t0 nearest dria: unit line. if any) -
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 1 )
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 327.8 5000 Rot ary

21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.}

22. APPROX. DATE WORK Wil START*

GR 3610.8' Upon approval
3 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 54,54 372! 500 sx C-TOC Surface
11" 8-5/8" 244 3500’ 1100 Sx C-TOC Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.54 & 144 ' 6900° 550 Sx C-TOC 3320°

Originally drilled as Grayburg Deep No. 9 - TD 6900' with no commercial production.

to plugback and complete as a Grayburg/San Andres producer in the e
waterflood.

IN ABOVE SPACE DE IBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is 1o deepen or plug back, give data on pre

Propose
xisting Burch-Keely

sent productive zone and proposed new

productive zone. If propogal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give

blowout preventer grogram, if any.

V7. '
A .
SIGNED %) W TITLE Eng. Supv. Reservoir DATE 10-19-88
A 4 WL Mueller
= 1 .
(This space fof Federal or Stite-uffice use) \
1-03- 38
PERMIT NO. APPROVALDATE
derdim Qohnben
APPROVED BY TITLE DATE @t q

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or represeniations as to any matter within

~

Form 3160-3 Keely-C Fed61

department or agency of the
its jurisdiction.
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NEW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION _ Form C-102

L WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT | Gapersedes S8
’ . All m;tincec must be from the outer boundearies of the Section.
Operator _Lodu Keeiky C Fed Well No. 4
Phillips Petroleum Companv GE-abrro—Deep—Hrit 161 9
tnit Letter Section Township Range County. ’
P 24 17 South 29 East Eddy
Actual Footlage Locmiqn of Well: .
330 feet trom the South ’ line and 660 feet from the - Fact Itne
Ground Lpvel Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: ]
3610.8 Grayburg - San Andres Grayburg-Jack&on=7R~0=GB-SA 40 ' Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoh- .
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? '

(] Yes [] Neo If answer is *‘yes” type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descnptxons which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse slde of
this form if necessary.) : ;

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interes
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit,

ave been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

sion.

CERTIFICATION

by certify thot vh. lnformcnon con-

thined herein is true ond complo'o 'O 'hc

i’ est y knowlegdge ond ef. el

@? J.’@/emé S |

Position

Eng. ‘Supervisor, Reserv01r

Company
‘Phillips Petroleum Company

Date

10/19/88

' Ph. ///a SoSor lovad L2
/’/r(/y O hedd Eay
840 F 5y Ze

VS sl s 0122702
(;y.'.yj‘;/j J"‘Ll/l'(‘-"

I (torppts fivor

| hermby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, and thot the some

is true and correct to the best of my

[pm»m /a '////0?7/{,, A know ledge and belief.
...__.___._+ 2 S L2 L7/Z b — —_— - — - —
| Gus - l
| 7 I Date Surveyed .
KEELY FEDNQ 4
| . September 11, 1986
| 3608. 5,,_M ___‘:wlos Registered Professional Englneer
' t ‘;‘,\‘ i and/or L.and Surveyor
i
|

e " JOHN W. WEST, 676
al o 330 660 ‘80 1320 1690 1980 231C 2640 2000 1800 1000 80Q ° RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239




B NEW MEXICO OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-102
. .S des C-1
L o WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT - Eltective 14-65
: All distdnces must be {rom the outer boundacies of the Section.
Operator Lease Keely C Fed Well No.
Phillips Petroleum Company Er-avbrE-e—been—dmit 61 <
tInit Letter Section Township Range County
P 24 17 South 29 East Eddy
Actual Footage Location of Well:
330 feet trom the South line and 660 feet from the Last line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool | Dedicated Acreage:
3610.8 Grayburg - San Andres Grayburg-Jacksonz=7R-Q=GB-SA 40 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(7] Yes [] No If answer is *‘yes)’ type of consolidation

(X}

If answer is *‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interes ave been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit,

sion.

CERTIFICATION

A

if hereby certify that the information con-

thined herein is true and complete to the

pal

.

/
/am

Position

Eng. Supervisor, Reservoir

N

Company

Phillips Petroleum Company

Date

10/19/88

/‘f//?m Sotos fovnd £5.
Keely -t e F4r

_— e e — - — —

| heraby certify that the well location

|
|
|
| fho FSe i I shown on this plat wos plotted from field
'5)&'»/.' Q/22/ /2 I notes of actual surveys made by me or
‘ Gflﬂyj‘/fj Jar/}'ﬁn | under my supervision, and thot the same
()p;-n//l/l'h; | is true ond correct to the best of my
l(;m”’/é/;,ﬂpﬁl o en | know ledge and belief.
- ———— — — ¢ ac gf c2f2/87 | . _ _ _ 4+ — === -
| Gus -
ot -

Date Surveyed
KEELY FED.NQ 4

. September 11, 1986

36088 _o! 3610.5 Reglistured Professional Englneer
and/or Land Surveyor

rpst ==y
W
660 —e=1

——

|
of
36080 "12] "~ "36063

b — — — — —

|
!
|
{
l
|

-

T JOMN w. WEST, 676
> o 3sc 860 ‘90 1320 1680 . 1980 231C 2640 2000 1800 1000 809 % RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

- . } ! . y . y
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT NGV 1 6 1988

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P oy Section
GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
[505) 827-5800

November 14, 1988

EGEIVET

vs

Phillips Petroleum Company > | 1988 :igy
4001 Penbrook -

Room 401 j
Odessa, TX 79762 0IL CONSERVATION DIVISICN

Attention: L.M. Sanders
Supervisor, Regulation and Proration

RE: Keely "C" Federal Well No. 61

Dear Larry:

In reviewing vyour filing for an unorthodox oil well location on
the subject well, I find that an exception is not needed. Since
there are no special rules for this pocl all of the requirements
under General Rule 104 C.I. are satisfied for this well. I am
therefore returning this application toc vou.

If you should have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely, %
/?ZZLaﬁffi//éfﬁé e

Michael E. Stogner
Petroleum Engineer

MES/ag

ﬁjv%a_e//
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